

Via Email: Kelley.klepper@kimley-horn.com

April 15, 2025

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 1200 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 800 Atlanta, GA 30309 Attention: Kelley Klepper, AICP, Project Manager

Dear Mr. Klepper,

NOTICE OF AWARD

RFP No. 24-500671 Zoning Ordinance & Sign Ordinance Project

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners at the March 25, 2025, meeting acted to award RFP No. 24-500671 Zoning Ordinance & Sign Ordinance Project, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., for an amount not to exceed \$680,000.00.

Please work with Kyheem Bristol, via email at kbristol@dekalbcountyga.gov, in providing the necessary paperwork to complete the transaction.

Sincerely,

Kyheem Bristol Digitally signed by Kyheem Bristol Date: 2025.04.15 10:34:21 -04'00'

Kyheem Bristol
Procurement Agent
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

CM: KB

cc: Cedric Hudson, Director, DeKalb County Planning and Sustainability